
Fourth Amendment, Dominion Voting Systems   Page 1 of 1 

 

APPENDIX F 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 

Payment Schedule (Dominion Voting Systems) 

Summary Payment Schedule 2017 2018 Totals 

Annual License and Warranty $482,875 $482,875 $965,750 

Elections Services for Scheduled Elections* $0 $1,324,008 $1,324,008 

Totals (Per Scheduled Election) $482,875 $1,806,883 $2,289,758 

    
 
Election Services for each special election: $662,004 
 

*Election Service for years 2017 and 2018 are based on per election service charges 

detailed in Appendix C-1 Election Services.  If the City conducts additional elections 

during these years in addition to the number of elections included in that year’s aggregate 

total, an additional per election charge of $662,004 for election services shall apply.  The 

following elections are included the pricing shown above. 

 

2017 – No scheduled elections     
2018 – Statewide Gubernatorial Primary and General Elections   
 

Election Services are payable based on completion of tasks defined in table below.  
 
 

Election Services Payables 
        

 
 

Amount 

 

Description 

 

 

First Payment 

 

 

$225,000 

 

Due 30 days from completion of Optech Ballot 

Layout (submission to printer) 

 

 

Second Payment 

 

 

$260,000 

 

Due 30 days from completion of Pre-Logic and 

Accuracy testing of voting equipment. 

 

Final Payment 

 

$177,004 

 

Due 30 days after the certification of the election 

 

Total 

 

$662,004 

      

 
 
  
 
 
 


